507526903 10/04/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7573796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANA NORDRESA ULC	01/12/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANA LAVAL TECHNOLOGY CENTER ULC	
Street Address:	2862 DANIEL-JOHNSON BOULEVARD	
City:	LAVAL, QUEBEC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H7P 527	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16944024	
Application Number:	17819241	
Application Number:	16943943	
Application Number:	63125321	
Application Number:	17454788	
Application Number:	17454794	
Application Number:	63059049	
Application Number:	17378227	
Application Number:	16944041	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (971)271-8021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9712718020

Email: MCRdanapatents@mccrus.com

Correspondent Name: MCCOY RUSSELL LLP

Address Line 1: 1410 NW JOHNSON ST., STE 201
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAN222
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIE DOSICK

PATENT 507526903 REEL: 061605 FRAME: 0117

SIGNATURE:	/Marie Dosick/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Dana Nordresa ULC - Registration Statement regarding change of name to Dana Laval Technology Center ULC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061605 FRAME: 0118

Name Change Alberta Corporation - Registration Statement

Alberta Amendment Date: 2021/01/12

Service Request Number: 34644691 Corporate Access Number: 2023123702

Business Number:

Legal Entity Name: DANA NORDRESA ULC

French Equivalent Name:

Legal Entity Status: Active

Alberta Corporation Type: Named Alberta Corporation

New Legal Entity Name:DANA LAVAL TECHNOLOGY CENTER ULCNew French Equivalent Name:CENTRE TECHNOLOGIQUE DANA LAVAL ULC

 Nuans Number:
 121151519

 Nuans Date:
 2021/01/07

 French Nuans Number:
 121151522

 French Nuans Date:
 2021/01/07

Professional Endorsement Provided:

Future Dating Required:

Annual Return

No Records returned

Attachment

Attachment Type	Microfilm Bar Code	Date Recorded
Statutory Declaration	10000407115352730	2021/01/01
Share Structure	ELECTRONIC	2021/01/01
Other Rules or Provisions	ELECTRONIC	2021/01/01

Registration Authorized By: JASON W. JOHNSON

RECORDED: 10/04/2022

PRESIDENT

The Registrar of Corporations certifies that the information contained in this statement is an accurate reproduction of the data contained in the specified service request in the official public records of Corporate Registry.

PATENT REEL: 061605 FRAME: 0119